



ITEM NO.	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	QTY.
1	HE160	BACKBONE	1
2	XXL505	PLUNGER	2
3	HE810	3/16" CHAIN SUBASSEMBLY	2
4	HE808	CROSS PIN MOUNT SUBASSEMBLY	1
4.1	HE102A	CLAMP MOUNTING BASE	1
4.2	HE178	CAPTURED MOUNTING PIN	1
4.3	HM770	DETENT SPRING	1
4.4	HE175	LATCH PIN	1
5	HE811	CHAIN CLAMP BLOCK SUBASSEMBLY	2
5.1	HE803	CRANK WITH KNOB SUBASSEMBLY	1
5.2	VW500X265-63	WASHER	2
5.3	VT25-20BH1.2	1/4-20 X 1.25 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW	1
5.4	HE188	CAPTURED BLOCK PIN	1
5.5	HE145	CHAIN CLAMP BRACKET	1
5.6	HE195	TASK FORCE TIPS LOGO LABEL	1
5.7	HE175	LATCH PIN	1
5.8	HM770	DETENT SPRING	1
5.9	VT31-18SS375	5/16-18 X 3/8 SOCKET SET SCREW CUP POINT	1
5.10	HE134	WEAR STRIP	4
5.11	VT31E18BH750	5/16-18 X 3/4 FLAT HEAD - ELECTROPOLISH	2
5.12	HE146	CHAIN TENSIONER	1
5.13	VT25-20BH500	1/4-20 X 1/2 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW	1
5.14	VT62-11SS500	5/8-11 X 1/2 SOCKET SET SCREW CUP POINT	1
5.15	HE148	MAGNET	1
5.16	VW390X630-07	WASHER	2
5.17	HE147	5/8" THREADED ROD	1

LXH-005

PARTS LIST: HEMISPHERE FLEX CLAMP
MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE

SHEET:
1 of 1

REV:

DATE: 8/19/20



TASK FORCE TIPS, LLC.
3701 INNOVATION WAY
VALPARAISO, IN 46383 USA
(219)462-6161